
SECOND AMENDMENT
To that AGREEMENT

between
SUPERIOR COURT of CALIFORNIA, COUNTY of VENTURA

and
COUNTY OF VENTURA

for the
PRETRIAL PILOT PROGRAM

The County of Ventura (County) and the Superior Court of California, County of Ventura (Court) hereby agree 

that the agreement previously entered into by the parties on January 5, 2022, and approved by the Board of 

Supervisors on December 14, 2021, is amended, effective June 27, 2022, as follows:

In section V.  Fiscal and Program Provisions:

1.  The last sentence in the preface of Section A is deleted and replaced in its entirety with the 

following:

The total compensation under this Agreement is increased from $4,238,996.22 to the 
amount not to exceed $4,420,860.82.

2. Section A.3 is deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:  

Fiscal Year 2021-2022:  The budget is increased from $1,204,453.81 to $1,386,318.41. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract that are not expressly modified above remain in full force and 
effect and are not affected by this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by signing below County and Court have caused this amendment to be effective as 
of the date set forth in the paragraph above. 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA 
COUNTY OF VENTURA

_________________________________ _________________________________
Brenda L. McCormick Mark Varela
Court Executive Officer Director/Chief Probation Officer

Ventura County Probation Agency

__________________________________ __________________________________
Date Date


